

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11922 OF 2019

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Vaishnavi M. Gujarathi i/b. Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar for petitioner.

Mr. S. H. Kankal, AGP for Respondent Nos.1, 5 to 9.

Mr. Sachin Mandlik a/w. Ms. Trisha Desai, Ms. Nirali Ajmera i/b. Abhishek Adke For Meena Tolani for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : 20th November, 2019.

P C. :

1. Today the matter is shown on production board pursuant to the praecipe dated 19/11/2019 filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner for fixing earlier date of hearing.

2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

3. Advocate Ms. Vaishnavi Gujarathi for

the petitioner submit that the Registry has not assigned any CMIS date, hence, she has filed this praecipe.

4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2 submit that they have received only copy of notice without annexing copy of application.

5. Hence, following order is passed:

a) The petitioner is directed to serve the respondents by private notice along with entire proceeding either by RPAD and/or by hand delivery and file affidavit of service to that effect on or before 13/12/2019.

b) Liberty granted to the respondents, if they so desire, to file Affidavit in reply on or before 10/01/2020 with copy to other side.

6. Matter to appear on board on 20/01/2020.

(K.K.TATED, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)