

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11922 OF 2019

Gagantara Co-operative Housing
Society Limited ... Petitioner
V/s.

The Jt. Sub-Registrar Kurla No.1
and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sumit Kate i/b Uday Warunjikar for the Petitioner.
Mrs. S.S. Bhende, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1, 5 to 9.
Ms. Tvisha Desai i/b Abhishek Adke for Respondent No.2.
Ms. Prachi Nimbalkar for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

**CORAM: K.K.TATED, &
SARANG V. KOTWAL JJ.
DATE : 4th MARCH 2020**

P.C.

- 1 Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2 The learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that he requires some time to file rejoinder with copy to other side. On his request, time is granted till 21.03.2020 to file rejoinder with copy to other side.
- 3 Matter to appear on board on 02.04.2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.) (K.K.TATED, J.)