

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11922 OF 2019

Gaganatara Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.	...Petitioner
V/s.	
The Jt.Sub-Registrar, Kurla No.1 & Ors.	...Respondents

Dr.U.P. Warunjikar with Mr.Sumit Kate and Mr.S.A. Pilankar for the Petitioner.

Mrs.A.A. Purav, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 and 5 to 9.

Mr.Sachin Mandlik, with Ms.Trisha Desai and Mr.Kathan Shukla i/b
Mf.Abhishek Adke for the Respected No.2.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &

V.G. BISHT, JJ.

DATE : 2 MARCH, 2021.

P.C. :-

1. The petitioner has not impugned any order under the provisions of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960. Office is accordingly directed to place the matter before the Bench having assigned this matter.

(V.G. BISHT, J.)

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)