



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11922 OF 2019

Gagantara Co-Operative Housing Soc. Ltd. ..Petitioner
Vs.
The Jt. Sub-registrar, Kurla No.I & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Sumit Kate i/by Mr. Uday Warunjikar for the Petitioner.
Ms. K. N. Solunke, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 ,5 to 9 (State).

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : 9th JANUARY 2024

PC.:

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file Rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 6th February 2024.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)