

Digitally signed by  
RAMESHWAR  
LAXMAN  
DILWALE

Date: 2024.02.06  
17:18:47 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11922 OF 2019**

Gagantara Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. .. Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Jt. Sub-Registrar Kurla No :I & Ors. .. Respondents

...  
Mr. Sumit Kate i/by Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar for Petitioner.  
Mr. Sachin Mandlik & Ms. Aditi Tamhankar i/by Mr. Abhishek Adke for  
Respondent No.2.  
Ms. K. N. Solunkhe, AGP for Respondent-State.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2024.**

**PC. :**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file rejoinder. By way of indulgence, time of two weeks is granted to place the rejoinder on record. Its copy be served on the learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Stand over to 20/02/2024.

**[ JITENDRA JAIN, J]**

**[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]**