

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.11922 OF 2019**

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

Gagantara Co-operative Housing Soc. Ltd. ... Petitioner

V/s.

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2026.03.24
18:23:35 +0530

The Joint Sub Registrar, Kurla No.1 & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sumit Kate i/by Dr. Uday Warunjikar for the Petitioner.
Smt. Kavita N. Salunke, Addl. G.P. for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Sachin Handlik a/w. Adv. Yogi Joshi i/by Mr. Abhishek Adke for
Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 16th March 2026

PC:-

1) Learned Advocate Mr. Kate submitted that, the Advocate on
record for the Petitioner has filed leave note.

1.1) At his request, stand over to 1st April 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)