

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11922 OF 2019

Gagantara Co-operative Housing Soc. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The Jt. Sub-registrar , Kurla No.i And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Uday Warunjikar a/w Mr. Sumit Kate Adv for the Petitioner
Smt. Kavita Solunke, Addl. GP for the State

Mr. Sachin Mandlik a/w Ms. Samruddhi Patil i/by Mr. Abhishek
Adke Adv for the Respondent no 2

Ms. Sharwari Deshmukh i/by Mr. Pratik Nimbalkar Adv for the
Respondent no 3 & 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned AGP for the Respondent-
State,S.O. to 02/04/2026 for Direction .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)